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NATIONAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEMS
Professional Debt Collectors
29125 Solen Read
Solon, OH 44139-3442

December 22, 2011

RE: FIA Card Services, N.A., the issuer of your Bank of
America credit card

Far: 43****&*3#3*”
Date of Referral; 09/15/2011
Date of Service: 01/28/1998

Please contact: (800) 925-6136

S [t Acsount Dus: $26.918.35

We have been authorized by our client to secept $6,729.58 by December 22, 2011 as seitlernent in full
for your FIA Card Services, N.A | the issuer of your Bank of America credit card account. Please contact

this office if you would like to dizcuss this offer.

Ag aresult of this settlement, if the amount forgiven or cancelled on this debt equals or exceeds $600, the
RS may require Bank of America to report the amouvnt forgiven or cancelled on a Form 1099-C. You
will receive this form for the year in which the set(lement iz completed, If you wani advice about the
potential tax consequences that may result from this settlement, Bank of America recommends that you
congult & tax professional of your choosing. The Bank does not make any representations about the tax
canscquences that this settlement may have for you or any reporting requirements that may be imposed
on the Bank,

This communication is from a debt collector. This is an attempt to collect 2 debi and any information
obtained will be used for that parpose.

NOTICE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION




Safeguard Recovery, LLC

12/9/2011
RE BANK OF AMERICA - WORLDPOINTS

Current Creditor: JH CAPITAL GROUP

Original Creditor: BANK OF AMERICA - WORLDPOINTS
Account number: ST

Balance due: $5.460.40 h
File number: -

Our records indicate that you have an outstanding balance on the above mentioned account. This
letter confirms that Safeguard Recovery, LLC is authorized to accept $2730 as settlement
in full for this account. This settlement offer requires payments to be recefyed as follows:

§227.50 due by 12/30/2011 §227.50 due by &/30/2012
§227.50 due by 1/30/2012 §227.50 due by 7/30/2012
$227.50 due by 2/29/2012 £227.50 due by 8/30/2012
$227.50 due by 3/30/2012 $227.50 due by 9/30V2012
§227.50 due by 4/30/2012 §227.50 due by 11302012
§227.50 due by 5/30/2012 $227.50 due by 1273062012

Payments must be received at the following address in the form of certified check on or before
the due date listed above. Please include the account and the Safeguard file number on any forms
of payments, This firm does not accept “check by phone or ACH payvments. All payments must
be mailed.

Safciuurd Recovery, LLC.

Upon Clearance of the agreed upon amount, your account will be considered paid.

This company is a debt collector. We are attempting to collect a debt and any information
obtained will be used for that purpose,

Sincerely,




MES Associates
1930 Olney Ave

W Chesry Hill, NJ 08003

B00-932-3576

Thursday, December 15, 2011

Account Information:
Our Clhient: CHASE BANK USA, N.A.
Client Acct T#s#ss2222220310
MRS Acet:
Account Balance: §1,214.73
Seftlement Amount: $590.00

e —

Purzuant to our telephone conversation of Thursday, December 15, 2011, MRS Assoriates has been retained to
serve a5 agents on behalf of CHASE BANKE USA N A Effective immediately, MRS Associates has been
authonized to accept 389000 as settlament on the above referenced account 1f consummated on or before
Tuesday, February 28, 2012. Upon receipt of $890.00, yvou will be released of any further obligation to
CHASE BANE USA N A regarding the above referenced account.

Settlement iz to be paid as follows:
(our first pavment of $290.00 is to be recerved at MES Associates, 1930 Olney Ave Cheny Hill. MT 08003
on or before Saturday, December 31_ 2011, Subsequent payments are to be received as follows:
$300.00 on or before Tuesday, January 31, 2012
$300.00 on or before Tuesday, February 28, 2012

Upon completion of your settlement, your credit will be amended to reflect a setiled account.

Chase Bank USA NA 15 requred by the IRS to provide information abont certain amowmis that are
dizcharged as a result of 3 cancellanion of a debt on 2 form 1099C. If Chase Bank TUSA WA 13 required to
notify the IRS, vou will recerve a copy of the form 1099C that 15 filed with the IRS.

Thiz communication iz from a debt collection agency. This iz an attempt to collect a debt and any
information obiained will be used for that purpose.

Office Hours: Mon - Fri: 8:00 AM to 0:00 PM ET, Sar 8:00 AM 10 12-00 PM ET
Sincerely,

MRS Associates
MRS Associates 15 a trade name of MES BPO,LL C.




Fayment Addresy: P.0. Box 550648

o
Hours of Dparasinn- WhTh 743, F 707, B2 Bl
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DEC 20 2011

RE: Northland A:caunt#m
Criginal Account § %% MEAANRNEETEL
ﬁnelan:e: S4082.22 Scttlement. §1143.2z S
craditor: CITIBANK, M._A.
Rezgarding: CITI MASTERCARD

Dear

Thie latkar is to confirm cur agreement on the above referenced

account. Upon receipt of $1143.22 cleered Funds on or bhefors

12/30/2011 this :an: will ke considered cloesed and satiefied.
s

A confirming set

Sinﬁr‘aﬁ_f:;\,{

APRIL STHOCST

feme lsster will Be sent,
LY

-
—n P
oall ¥ES-3ITE-E0OE X 3440 3

Plaagts

_ Thiz is an attempt to collect a debt and any information obtained will be used for that purmose.
This communication is sent to you by Norinland Group, Inc.. a debt collector and 3 member of ACA International.
NOTICE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION. ¥~




18/16/1937 14:56 SBE44EL 7T AGCC PAGE

Toll Fres 866 761 1780 : Ext Y578

Asset Acceptance, LLC e R

Decamber 15, 2011

RE: GEMBI SEMA
Original Account #:
Ansel Acceplance, LLC Account #:

Currant Balanoe; 24248, h

oear [

Far our phone conversation on 12162011, we came upon a settlement agreament of §1,001.17 to setle
the above mentioned account. Payment must be recelved by 12/3011 and upon clearanca of the
agreed funds; and your wrillen or verbal requesl, Assel Acceptance, LLC will semd you a paid account
|etter. If the said lunds are not received by 12730011 , this offer will be mill and void,

If you have any further questions, please call me al 8686 761 1780 Ext. 7578

This is an attempt to collect a debt and any information ohtained will ba used for thal purpose.

Sincerely,

L/Egub
ie Rich
Dabt Settlement Representative
Toll Free 266 761 1780 Ext. 7678
Aznat Aocaptanos, LLC

cot_a003 Aczount N NN




Safeguard Recovery, LLC

12/15/2011
RE: TECHNOLOGY CREDIT UNION

Current Creditor: JH CAFITAL GROUP
Original Creditor: TECHNOLOGY CREDIT UNION

Account number:
Balance due: $8,4969.83

File number:

Our records indicate that you have an outstanding balance on the above mentioned account, This
leiter confirms that Safeguard Recovery, LLC is authorized to accopt $2,690.94 as
settlement in full for this account. This settlement offer requires payments (o be rdgeived
as follows:

$896.98 due by 12/30/2011
$896.98 due by 1/31/2012
189698 duc by 2/29/2012

Payments must be received at the following address in the form of certificd check on or before
the due date listed above. Please include the account and the Safeguard file number on any forms
of payments. This firm docs not accept “sheck by phone or ACH payments. All pavments mus

be mailed.

Saleguard Recovery, LLC,

Upon Cleatance of the agreed upon amount, your account will be considered paid.

This company is a debt collector. We are attempting to collect a debt and any information
obtained will be used for that purpose.

Sinccrely,

Sa!cguard Recovery, LLC
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